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Last Name First Name Organization Country Email Address
1 Adamic Jernej Kaizen SLOVENIA jernej@kai-zen.si
2 Adamič Margita Mirabilis d.o.o. SLOVENIA margita.adamic@siol.net
3 Alberti Luca Politecnico di Milano ITALY luca.alberti@polimi.it
4 Alwasiak Stanislaw Centre of Innovation NRIAP POLAND s.alwasiak@qdnet.pl
5 Amarazeanu Cristina CNADNR ROMANIA cristina_livia2004@yahoo.com
6 Andrejco Rastislav MINISTRY OF CONSTRUCTION ANSLOVAKIA andrejco@build.gov.sk
7 Aurighi Marina Veneto Regional Administration-Envi ITALY marina.aurighi@regione.veneto.it
8 Ažman Momirski Lučka Faculty of Architecture SLOVENIA lucija.azman@arh.uni-lj.si
9 Babie Gabrijela JARINA, z.o.o. SLOVENIA jelka@jarina.si

10 Bachler Johannes European Training and Research InsAUSTRIA bachler@etri.org
11 Barbetta Marzia Parco Scientifico di Verona ITALY mbarbetta@parcoverona.it
12 Barborič Blaž Gedetski inštitut Slovenije SLOVENIA blaz.barbori@geod-is.si
13 Barone Tiziano Veneto Lavoro ITALY guido.vettorel@venetolavoro.it
14 Belloni Andrea BIC Lazio ITALY a.belloni@biclazio.it
15 Bertin Simone Regione Veneto ITALY simone.bertin@regione.veneto.it
16 Birimisa Zoran Erste & Steirmarkische Bank d.d. CROATIA zbirimisa@erstebank.com
17 Blaskovicova Lotta SHMI SLOVAKIA Lotta.Blaskovicova@shmu.sk
18 Bogataj Tanja Ministry of the Environment and SpatSLOVENIA tanja.bogataj@gov.si
19 Bolognese Barbara PROVINCE OF ROVIGO ITALY POLITICHE.COMUNITARIE@PROVINCIA.ROVIGO.IT
20 Borghi Patrizia Cerform ITALY borghi.p@cerform.it
21 Borozan Stevan PARADIGMA GmbH (Paradigma Ma AUSTRIA stevan.borozan@paradigma.net
22 Bozicnik Stanislav University of Maribor, Faculty of Civil SLOVENIA stane.bozicnik@uni-mb.si
23 Brankovič Uroš CENTER ZA TRAJNOSTNI RAZVOJSLOVENIA uros.brankovic@ctrp-kranj.si
24 Brusegan Lucia EURIS ITALY lucia.brusegan@eurisnet.it



25 Calin Beatrice Monica Ministry of Development, Public WorkROMANIA monica.calin@mdlpl.ro
26 Camatti Nicola Marco Polo System geie  - Provincia ITALY nicola.camatti@provincia.venezia.it
27 Carlini Gianluigi University of Trieste ITALY carlini@italtbs.com
28 Carulli Marco free lance consultant ITALY aucmarco@hotmail.com
29 Catarin Giuseppe Veneto Region - Department AgroindITALY giuseppe.catarin@regione.veneto.it
30 Ceglar Saša Center za razvoj Litija, d.o.o. SLOVENIA sasa.ceglar@razvoj.si
31 Cerkvenik Rosana Park Škocjanske jame, Slovenija SLOVENIA rosana.cerkvenik@psj.gov.si
32 Chaldeakis Athanasios EC BIC OF ATTIKA GREECE ahaldek@bicofattika.gr
33 Chatzisavvas Nikos MA CIP INTERREG; Greek Ministry oGREECE nchatzisavvas@mou.gr
34 Christodoulopoulou Catherine Research Academic Computer TechnGREECE christod@westgate.gr
35 Cigale Dejan Filozofska fakulteta/Faculty of Arts SLOVENIA dejan.cigale@ff.uni-lj.si
36 Cobianco Cristiana PROVINCE OF ROVIGO ITALY POLITICHE.COMUNITARIE@PROVINCIA.ROVIGO.IT
37 Cocchioni Augusto Italian Chamber of Commerce for HuHUNGARY sportello.europa@cciu.com
38 Cordoneanu Ovidiu Cristian City Hall District 6, Bucharest ROMANIA ocordoneanu@yahoo.com
39 Cotič Boštjan Mestna občina Kranj SLOVENIA bostjan.cotic@kranj.si
40 Curtarello Marina Regione del Veneto - Direzione DifesITALY marina.curtarello@regione.veneto.it
41 Cvenkel Helena BSC Regionalna razvojna agencija GSLOVENIA helena.cvenkel@bsc-kranj.si
42 Čajavec Tanja PORTA B SLOVENIA infoportab@email.si
43 Čeh Danilo Scientific Research Centre Bistra PtuSLOVENIA danilo@bistra.si
44 D'Agostino Michele Veneto Region ITALY michele.d'agostino@regione.veneto.it
45 De lazzer Paola Agenzia Regionale Protezione AmbieITALY pdelazzer@arpa.veneto.it
46 De Monte Nuto Claudio Faber Value sas ITALY claudio@fabervalue.it
47 Del Bianco Daniele Institute of International Sociology of ITALY delbianco@isig.it
48 Del Viscio Tiziana Kopernikusz Association HUNGARY t.delviscio@kopernikusz.hu
49 Della Valle Maria Elena Naxta srl ITALY elena.dellavalle@naxta.it
50 Dell'Olmo Tiziana Regione Piemonte ITALY tiziana.dellolmo@regione.piemonte.it
51 Di Piazza Barbara JTS CENTRAL EUROPE AUSTRIA barbara.dipiazza@interreg3c.net
52 Dige Gorm EEA DENMARK charlotte.islev@eea.europa.eu
53 Dublesiu Simona Romanian Railway National CompanROMANIA adrian.dragomirescu@cfr.ro
54 Eas Miran Slovenian Forestry Institute SLOVENIA miran.cas@gozdis.si
55 Egerer Harald United Nations Environment ProgramAUSTRIA harald.egerer@unvienna.org
56 Fabro Barbara Central European Initiative ITALY fabro@cei-es.org
57 Fajmut-Štrucl Suzana RSCM-Gradbeni materiali d.o.o. SLOVENIA suzana.fajmut@rscm-gm.si
58 Fanetti Barbara SIGEAMBIENTE ITALY info@sigeambiente.it
59 Ferrarese Luca Euris S.r.l. ITALY luca.ferrarese@eurisnet.it
60 Ferri Alberto Veneto Lavoro ITALY alberto.ferri@venetolavoro.it



61 Festas Maria José Directorate General for Spatial PlannPORTUGAL gabdg@dgotdu.pt
62 Filipič Barbara Alianta d.o.o. SLOVENIA barbara.filipic@alianta.si
63 Fiorani Federica REGIONE VENETO SERVIZIO TUT ITALY fioranifederica@libero.it
64 Fumis Gian Andrea Regione Autonoma Friuli Venezia Gi ITALY gianandrea.fumis@regione.fvg.it
65 Furlani Metka Alianta, projektno svetovanje, d.o.o. SLOVENIA metka.furlani@alianta.si
66 Galli Silvia TEA Engineering S.r.l. ITALY info@teanet.it
67 Gasparin Maurizio Veneto Region - Assessorato alle Po ITALY maurizio.gasparin@regione.veneto.it
68 Gavagnin Silvio Regione del Veneto - U.C. progetti st ITALY c_silvio.gavagnin@regione.veneto.it
69 Gerl Matjaz E-zavod SLOVENIA matjaz@ezavod.info
70 Gilland Moray European Commission BELGIUM Moray.Gilland@ec.europa.eu
71 Giollo Lorenzo University of Trieste ITALY lorenzo.giollo@integratech.it
72 Gohla Robert Steinbeis-Europa-Zentrum GERMANY gohla@steinbeis-europa.de
73 Gradišek Saša Center za razvoj Litija, d.o.o. SLOVENIA sasa.gradisek@razvoj.si
74 Graute Ulrich INTERREG IIIB CADSES NP GERMANY ugraute@jts.dresden.de
75 Gregoretti Lucio Municipality of Monfalcone ITALY lucio.gregoretti@comune.monfalcone.go.it
76 Gregorič Gregor Environmental Agency of Slovenia SLOVENIA gregor.gregoric@gov.si
77 Gulič Andrej Urban Planning Institute of the RepubSLOVENIA andrej.gulic@uirs.si
78 Hajas Pal EurAgro HUNGARY euragro@yahoo.com
79 Heilmann Diana ICPDR AUSTRIA diana.heilmann@unvienna.org
80 Hribar Jernej BDO EOS Svetovanje d.o.o. SLOVENIA jernej.hribar@bdo.si
81 Hundahl Dorte Euroconsultants SA GREECE D.Hundahl@euroconsultants.com.gr
82 Jancic Luka Luka Jancic s.p. SLOVENIA amjancic@yahoo.com
83 Jančič Margarita Ministrstvo za okolje in prostor SLOVENIA margarita.jancic@gov.si
84 Jean-Loup Drubigny URBACT Secretariat FRANCE r.barbato@urbact.eu
85 Jelisic Slavisa LIR BOSNIA AND Hslavisaj@lir.ba
86 Kalabin Sergey Country Contact Point  NeighbourhooUKRAINE s.kalabin@susidstvo.od.ua
87 kante Boris DRUŠTVO PLANOTA SLOVENIA boris.kante@siol.net
88 Katsiyianni Eleni Ministry of Economy and Finance, MaGREECE elenkatsi@mou.gr
89 Kerbler Boštjan Urbanistični inštitut RS SLOVENIA bostjan.kerbler@guest.arnes.si
90 Klemenčič-Kosi Stanka Agriculture Institute Maribor SLOVENIA stanka.klemencic@kmetijski-zavod.si
91 Kobe Nadja Ministry of Environment and Spatial PSLOVENIA nadja.kobe@gov.si
92 Kozar Vesna Posoški razvojni center SLOVENIA vesna.kozar@pososki-rc.si
93 Kozinc Zdravko Alianta, projektno svetovanje d.o.o. SLOVENIA zdravko.kozinc@alianta.si
94 Kozinc Huskič Katarina Kmetijsko gozdarska zbornica SlovenSLOVENIA kozinc.huskic@kgzs.si
95 Krilic Sustersic Katarina Elea iC d.o.o. SLOVENIA katarina.krilic-sustersic@elea.si
96 Kuhar Sonja ACADEMIA d.o.o. SLOVENIA sonja.kuhar@academia.si



97 Kunej Zdenka Termoelektrarna Brestanica d.o.o. SLOVENIA zdenka.kunej@teb.si
98 Labruna Raffaella BIC Lazio ITALY r.labruna@biclazio.it
99 Lavka Matej Luka Jancic sp. SLOVENIA matejlavka@gmail.com

100 Lazic Ivana Ministry of Finance, Republic of SerbSERBIA ivana.lazic@mfin.sr.gov.yu
101 Leitz Antonia Alpine Space Programme - JTS GERMANY antonia.leitz@rosenheim.de
102 Lenarčič Marko Pan Alp d.o.o. SLOVENIA marko.lenarcic@s5.net
103 Lioce Raffaella TEA Engineering s.r.l. ITALY info@teanet.it
104 Liovic Ivana Ministry of Environmental Protection, CROATIA ivana.liovic@mzopu.hr
105 Lorenzo Cesareo Politecnico di Milano ITALY cesareo.lorenzo@polimi.it
106 Lunardelli Danilo Provincia di Venezia ITALY danilo.lunardelli@provincia.venezia.it
107 Machara Ivan SHMI SLOVAKIA ivan.machara@shmu.sk
108 Maislinger Magdalena Land Salzburg - MA Alpine Space Pr AUSTRIA magdalena.maislinger@salzburg.gv.at
109 Malenšek Breznik Alenka EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH INSTITSLOVENIA alenka.malensek-breznik@pei.si
110 Malnarič Tatjana Občina Semič SLOVENIA TATJANA.MALNARIC@SEMIC.SI
111 Manzato Monica Veneto Region - Department AgroindITALY monica.manzato@regione.veneto.it
112 Marinuzzi Marco Informest ITALY informest@informest.it
113 Maristeanu Andreea-Cristina RNCMNR ROMANIA andreeacristina78@gmail.com
114 Martini Adriana European Forum of Heritage AssociaITALY president@heritageforum.org
115 Maurer Lisa Prisma-solutions AUSTRIA lisa.maurer@prisma-solutions.at
116 Meggiolaro Marco Euris s.r.l ITALY marco.meggiolaro@eurisnet.it
117 Miklavčič Tomaž mop SLOVENIA tomaz.miklavcic1@gov.si
118 Mitterbäck Reinhard European Geopark Network AUSTRIA r.mitterbaeck@eisenwurzen.com
119 Močnik Marko Business Incubator Network PomurjeSLOVENIA marko@mp-pi.si
120 Molnar Ludovit SHMI SLOVAKIA Ludovit.Molnar@shmu.sk
121 Moretti Nicola Dolomiti bus SpA ITALY nmoretti@dolomitibus.it
122 Mori Nataša Nacionalni Inštitut za Biologijo SLOVENIA natasa.mori@nib.si
123 Mulej Lucija Scientific Research Centre of the SloSLOVENIA lmulej@zrc-sazu.si
124 Nemeth Tibor Ministry of Construction and RegionaSLOVAKIA nemeth@build.gov.sk
125 Németh Katalin West Hungarian Development Pole HUNGARY katalinnemeth@yahoo.com
126 Németh Péter Széchenyi István University HUNGARY nemethp@sze.hu
127 Ogrin Matej CIPRA Slovenija SLOVENIA matej.ogrin@siol.net
128 ONOIU Constantin National  Railway  Company CFR SAROMANIA adrian.dragomirescu@cfr.ro
129 Opara Bogdan Park Škocjanske jame, Slovenija SLOVENIA bogdan.opara@psj.gov.si
130 Orescanin Rada Municipality of Monfalcone ITALY rada.orescanin@comune.monfalcone.go.it
131 Osiac Adi Marius MINISTRY OF DEVELOPMENT, PU ROMANIA ADI.OSIAC@MDLPL.RO
132 Pagin Emanuele Regione del Veneto - U.P. Cooperaz ITALY emanuele.pagin@regione.veneto.it



133 Pagon Polona Nacionalni Inštitut za Biologijo SLOVENIA polona.pagon@nib.si
134 Palazzo Luca Gruppo Soges ITALY luca.palazzo@infrastrutturetrasporti.it
135 Pamfil Claudia Local Development Group - GDL ROMANIA claudia.pamfil@gdl.ro
136 Papassouli Vassiliki TREK Consulting S.A. GREECE vivipapa@gmail.com
137 Papez Joze Podjetje za urejanje hudournikov SLOVENIA joze.papez@puh.si
138 Papp Erika Minister for Small and Medium Sized ROMANIA papp.erika@mimmc.ro
139 Paris Giorgio Regione Autonoma Friuli Venezia Gi ITALY giorgio.paris@regione.fvg.it
140 Pascolini Roberta lazio region ITALY rpascolini@regione.lazio.it
141 Pasic Zarko Institute of International Sociology of ITALY pasic@isig.it
142 Patella Romilda Veneto Lavoro ITALY romilda.patella@venetolavoro.it
143 Peeoler Nina INTERNATIONAL TOURISM INSTITSLOVENIA nina.pecoler@ntz-nta.si
144 Pegoraro Giancarlo VeGAL ITALY vegal@vegal.net
145 Penko Ludvik University of Ljubljana, Faculty of MaSLOVENIA ludvik.penko@fpp.edu
146 Peranetti Clara Regione del Veneto ITALY progetti.politichecomunitarie@regione.veneto.it
147 Piccoli Guido Provincia di Brescia ITALY piccoliguido@libero.it
148 Pichler-Milanović Nataša Filozofska fakulteta SLOVENIA natasa.pichler.milanovic@guest.arnes.si
149 Popescu Elena Margarita Ministry of Development, Public WorkROMANIA elena.popescu@mdlpl.ro
150 Požarnik Matej ProFUTURUS SLOVENIA matej.pozarnik@profuturus.si
151 Praper Sergeja Urban Planning Institute of the RepubSLOVENIA sergeja.praper@uirs.si
152 Preti Alberto Regione Emilia-Romagna ITALY apreti@regione.emilia-romagna.it
153 Radovan Dalibor Geodetic Institute of Slovenia SLOVENIA dalibor.radovan@geod-is.si
154 Raffaelli Anna Italian Chamber of Commerce for HuHUNGARY sportello.europa@cciu.com
155 Ravnihar Robert Alianta, projektno svetovanje, d.o.o. SLOVENIA robert.ravnihar@alianta.si
156 Rener Roman Geodetic institute of Slovenia SLOVENIA roman.rener@geod-is.si
157 Riccato Rossella Regione del Veneto ITALY progetti.politichecomunitarie@regione.veneto.it
158 Righetti Giulia Naxta srl ITALY giulia.righetti@naxta.it
159 Righi Laura Tuscany Region ITALY laura.righi@regione.toscana.it
160 Rihar Jurij Elea iC d.o.o. SLOVENIA jurij.rihar@elea.si
161 Rosini Rino Institute for Transport and Logistics ITALY rrosini@regione.emilia-romagna.it
162 Rossi Alvise Regione Veneto - U.P. Coop. TransfrITALY alvise.rossi@regione.veneto.it
163 Sanopoulos Angelos EXINT/Ministry for Macedonia and ThGREECE a.sanopoulos@gmx.net
164 Santarossa Luca Ministry of Infrastructure - Italy ITALY luca.santarossa@infrastrutturetrasporti.it
165 Scanzi Elisa Confagricoltura Verona ITALY elisa.scanzi@agricoltoriverona.it
166 Scataglini Michele APRI Kft HUNGARY m.scataglini@apri.hu
167 Serban Daniel Local Development Group - GDL ROMANIA daniel.serban@gdl.ro
168 Sirše Janez NATIONAL TOURIST ASSOCIATIONSLOVENIA janez.sirse@ntz-nta.si



169 Sisto Stefano Regione Veneto ITALY stefano.sisto@regione.veneto.it
170 Slavinec Dunja center vita institution for countryside SLOVENIA dunja.slavinec@egida-vita.si
171 Softic Mateja Alianta, projektno svetovanje, d.o.o. SLOVENIA mateja.softic@alianta.si
172 Solar Slavko Geological survey of Slovenia SLOVENIA slavko.solar@geo-zs.si
173 Solin Giada vENETO rEGION ITALY giada.solin@regione.veneto.it
174 Sorbi Valentina MeMex Srl ITALY valentina.sorbi@gmail.com
175 Stankovic Slavka TMF, University Belgrade SERBIA slavka@tmf.bg.ac.yu
176 Stare Eva Alianta SLOVENIA eva.stare@alianta.si
177 Stoka Anuska Alpine Space Programme - JTS GERMANY anuska.stoka@rosenheim.de
178 Strappazzon Dina Comunitŕ Montana Feltrina ITALY d.strappazzon@feltrino.bl.it
179 Stricca Alessandro Italian Chamber of Commerce for HuHUNGARY sportello.europa@cciu.com
180 Sulko Marian SHMI SLOVAKIA Marian.Sulko@shmu.sk
181 Ščančar Rosana Posoški razvojni center SLOVENIA rosana@pososki-rc.si
182 Šepec Jeršič Mateja Regional Environmental center, SloveSLOVENIA mateja.sepec@guest.arnes.si
183 Škarabot Plesničar Julija Pro-Eco d.o.o. SLOVENIA julija.skarabot@pro-eco.si
184 Šolar Renata National and University Library SLOVENIA renata.solar@nuk.uni-lj.si
185 Šuklje Erjavec Ina Urban Planning Institute of the RepubSLOVENIA ina.suklje@uirs.si
186 Tirica Adriana - Corina Minister for Small and Medium Sized ROMANIA adriana.tirica@gmail.com
187 Toplak Sebastian University of Maribor, Faculty of Civil SLOVENIA sebastian.toplak@uni-mb.si
188 Toruš Jani PRESAD d.o.o. SLOVENIA bq@siol.net
189 Traversi Marco Meridiana Italia ITALY traversi@meridianaitalia.it
190 Triglav Eekada Mihaela Geodetic institut of Slovenia SLOVENIA mihaela.triglav@geod-is.si
191 Trovň Sabrina Regione del Veneto ITALY progetti.politichecomunitarie@regione.veneto.it
192 Turk Lidija Ministry of Environment and Spatial PSLOVENIA lidija.turk@gov.si
193 Vacchiano Pietro Italian Chamber of Commerce for HuHUNGARY sportello.europa@cciu.com
194 Vazzoler Marina ARPA Veneto ITALY mvazzoler@arpa.veneto.it
195 Vettorel Guido Veneto Lavoro ITALY guido.vettorel@venetolavoro.it
196 Vidanovic Mirjana Ministry of Finance of the Republic ofSERBIA mirjana.vidanovic@mfin.sr.gov.yu
197 Vogelij Jan ectp, the council of european spatial NETHERLANDvogelij@wanadoo.nl
198 Vokic Tatjana Humanitas SLOVENIA tatjana_vokic@yahoo.com
199 Volpe Mario University of Venice Ca' Foscari ITALY mario.volpe@unive.it
200 Vrečar Simon GAUDEAMUS, training, consulting a SLOVENIA simon.vrecar@gaudeamus.eu
201 Vuletic Dijana Forest Research Institute, JastrebarsCROATIA dijanav@sumins.hr
202 Zakonjšek Tina Hedi Nacionalno turistično združenje / Nat SLOVENIA tina@ntz-nta.si
203 Zanella Francesca Comunit&#224; Montana Feltrina ITALY f.zanella@feltrino.bl.it
204 Zavodnik Lamovšek Alma University of Ljubljana, Faculty of CivSLOVENIA azavodni@fgg.uni-lj.si



205 Zelenik Dragomira Egida centre for local developement SLOVENIA dragomira.zelenik@egida-vita.si
206 Zelic Urska Alianta d.o.o. SLOVENIA urska.zelic@alianta.si
207 Ziemann Britta INTERACT Point Viborg DENMARK britta.ziemann@interact-eu.net
208 Zigon Dejan Elea iC d.o.o. SLOVENIA dejan.zigon@elea.si
209 Zini Roberto SIGEAMBIENTE ITALY info@sigeambiente.it
210 Zrim Borut Business Incubator Network PomurjeSLOVENIA borut@mp-pi.si
211 Zuccon Anna Flavia Regione Veneto - U.P. CooperazioneITALY flavia.zuccon@regione.veneto.it
212 Zupančič Matej Center za razvoj Litija SLOVENIA matej.zupancic@razvoj.si


